

Pinellas County

Staff Report

File #: 22-2363A, Version: 1

Subject:

Appointments to the Suncoast Health Council (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Recommended Action:

Approve two reappointments to the Suncoast Health Council for a term of 4 years, beginning April 1, 2023.

- Approve Eric Smith for reappointment as Health Care Provider.
- Approve Nadine Nickeson for reappointment as Health Care Consumer.
- Ballot/worksheet is provider; however, the Clerk may request a verbal vote.

Background Information:

Suncoast Health Council is an independent, private non-profit organization governed by a volunteer Board of Directors to represent the concerns of health care consumers, providers and purchasers in Pinellas and Pasco counties. The Health Council collects and analyzes health care data; describes community health status; identifies health care needs and resources; and works with community partners to design programs and services to respond to current and emerging health care needs. The board is made up of consumers, providers, and purchasers of health care. Members are appointed to specific member categories: Health Care Provider, Health Care Consumer and Health Care Purchaser

Attachments:

Press Release Board Roster Applications Ballot/worksheet

Partner(s):

Elizabeth Rugg, Executive Director Suncoast Health Council